UTOMES 1 URBOCHARGER KIT

MK7960 GAKF cenesis courr

P/N TB401A-HYO1A

TURBOCHARGER SPECIFICATION SHEET

COMPRESSOR TURBINE
Ty —kA—Ib Y—EVRA—Ib
COMPRESSOR WHEEL T — TURBINE WHEEL
prd prd BEARING TYPE = prd
BNDE| N | b (ou—rm|  wE 5% CHEE| O | tun | Ju—rm|  #E 8%
(mm) | (mm) TRIM | BLADES |MATERIAL | PRODUCTION J—F)URT UG (mm) | mm) TRIM | BLADES | MATERIAL | PRODUCTION
CNCHIH JOURNAL BEARING P~

52.6 |68.0| 60 6 |A2618 |-\ BILLET 54.0(61.0| 79| 11 K418 | caST

AV Ty —I\OIVT — Y—EVIN\DIT
COMPRESSOR HOUSING i A TURBINE HOUSING
ADE | SHE OAOE [l:[ — " JDeuo= ADiE O

IND EXD A/R IND = — EXD IND EXD A/R
(mm) (mm) | | (mm) (mm)

655 | 41.7 0.73 — £14L 52.0 66.0 0.57
IR
INITIAL BgOST ;E'ITING 1.0kgf/cm? JU T EIPTEER 13 0rchard suite 107Lake Forest, CA 92630 USA
The Engine Specialist TEL:+1-949-855-6577 FAX: +1-949-855-6525 www.tomeiusa.com




NIT—ANEERERFOTER

7O9F1I1-45—| T—Rb IIIAD

27Uv4 | a/h0—5— am | V9 J—Ahk

CRIEN

5 A AR #RD AL
EEERICEND

G « TS o2
iR& OFF

TVIVEXKELREWV

= (AOTEE

B

M EEASEO

RES

] Y—FvhETZETS
SRR ICENS

x5 S
*a‘:& DN - REILBFIC/IND—% FIFTeL)
- RO IV VsEEH

- KR HIEXIRIE B

ATHE

| 15 L0 N
SRR . rmscicn. [T
FENIEY —F v ET

Y| wRETED ‘
eIl | Ty
aw | ATYVITRRRE| . pmasens
LITFICIE C IVIVICELN

TIFSNIEL




/N\BOOST SETTING CAUTION

ACTUATOR SPRING
DEFAULT

BOOST CONTROLLER

OFF

DEFAULT

BOOST CONTROLLER

ON

ACTUATOR SPRING
UPGRADED

BOOST CONTROLLER
Cannot be lowered

beyond preset.

Increases,
then falls.

STRESS
ON ENGINE

LIGHT

MILD

HEAVY

POWER BOOST

CHARACTERISTICS

GOOD FOR
STREET

Slow spool, fall-off at

GOOD high rpm.

-Stock engine internals.

ADJUSTABILITY

Engine longevity more

NONE

CHARACTERISTICS

important than power.

Fall-off at high rpm.

*More power when you need it.

GREAT

ADJUSTABILITY

-Upgraded engine internals.

YES

CHARACTERISTICS

*Upgraded cooling for oil &
coolant.

DRAG/

Good spool, good high
rpm performance.

PRO RACE

HIGH!

ADJUSTABILITY

-Upgraded engine internals.

YES but will not
fall below preset
spring pressure.

*Upgraded cooling for oil &
coolant.
*Advanced engine builders.

ALWAYS USE

CONFIGURE

A

BGEST CONTROLLER)

BGESTSETTINGS




TB401-HYO01

WTOMEI B # 3% ¥ &

The Engine Specialist INSTALLATION MANUAL

X2—FRFr¥—2v—Fv b ARMS MX7960 GAKF GENESIS COUPE
TURBOCHARGER KIT ARMS MX7960 G4KF GENESIS COUPE

s
PART NUMBER

TB401A-HYO1A

==
= HYUNDAI GENESIS COUPE 2.0 TURBO #i#f (EARLY MODEL)
APPLICATION
B / INDEX _

P2 HAKEE

[ P21 ENGLISH ]

ZONFBEHESZABBEWNEIFWREE, 2 EICHYPESTEVET,
CHEARIICIOMPEZL LCBHRADIZELLBFENLCZE L,
BRAICE ST T CIRY BE2BFATICKUICREE L T,
MAZICEIMMTVIERBEIEISLTFo TS,
ERBEA—H—DORTT 2EFREFENVBEICHY ET, ABLADET
BELCET W,

THEURERICE Y BBRNE L2HE. B TEETZEVLWHIRETOT,
Do LHITTELIZE W,

Thank you for purchasing a TOMEI product.

Please read this installation manual carefully prior to installation/use.

Ensure you keep this document stored in a safe location for future reference.

Pay close attention to and adhere to the various warnings/cautions contained herein.
You should also consult the official servicing manual for your vehicle when installing
this product.

Please note that inappropriate installation/use of this product will be at the owner's

own risk and/or responsibility.

Retailers/Workshops should ensure this document is given to the end user.




A ==

B ARRGAEERERICELIFRERICOVWTOLZHL TWET,
EROEECFIBICOVWTIEZEIEAL —H —RITOBBERE L THER I,

B AR BBHEHRRARTT, Y—F v PREORETIEAVHAEINGHT
ERLTLIEE 0,

B ARREZRMYMT2ZEICEY, Ty vEAPAELET, Z07HT P HlfEe
Z DHEANEBEDRELABEICKY £7,

B X—RA—RZ—RETHICAVT 4 a v OBBELTLIEEI L,

A ==
= 1

B EE5T2EBUAND TFERAIEEPHIEE N, RERBLON, TV U %2WIET 3
EnrHl £9,

B AEGZORY) FIHIRBOESLRIET, EZ b 2 12BHELAIT o TSI,

B ARRAEY I RBRICIE, BY)IATE, REEAFERAL TIEEL,
TERICAESHRWETARIZORNY BERTT,

B ARUFOBRYMHITIET Py HDICSRTRETITo TR E L,
IV UDEATVWRWVREDEEIINEDENLYH Y £7,

B AEFORY G ICHELEERORBEORICIFIEE MLz, EBAN%
MR NWTLEZI N, RBERBELT, TV OV BTN HY £7,

B TP AT ARICIENT A AL/ GHKDRBN AR EDRIEET>TLIEE L,
FAN/ABEHKDBNIETT P Y DBIBIZ DAY £9,

BHERICREL TR

B P EFEIE—R WrLoLrT WEFHERE




G0

TERDEG - BMEHIRI> TWBHTHERLILE L,

F AR 8 —RAE

ERSE 1

Hmm®E |-
FIEBB AR e
CHRA TB401B-CRA13
JEWLEF v b TB401B-RBKO01
TIFaT—%— TB401B-ACT15

av7Lyd—noory

TB401B-COHO09

av7LyY—ikA—I

TB401B-COW10

A—E NI

TB401B-TBH10

Z—E ViR —

TB401B-TBWO02

FANT74—F
®
NPa—=T749T7427
£ ) 77 7 79— MI10
M12 4AN
EREE 1 ER#E |1
HemE TB401B-FIT10 HemE TB401B-WASO01
\ ||I‘|‘\II\ "II‘II""l
'H|||.“HJ
®
EX 0N NP a—FRL bk M12 2R INKR=T 4y TavT
ERERE 1 ER#E |1
HRnE TB401B-BJB02 HRRE TB401B-FIT09




G0

TERDEG - BMEHIRI> TWBHTHERLILE L,

FAN74—F
® @
2R Xy aR—2Z 410mm 275 IAVTAYT
M10*P1.25 4AN
RIRZ = 1 FAW%KE |1
HR& TB401B-OFP12 ) TB401B-FIT17
.
E ) 7w — MI12
FIREE 2
HZS%  |TB401B-WAS04
A4y -
©)
£ R FANLRLA AT 4 HR FANY R—=VHRT Yy b
FIRZ = 1 FAWH%E |1
HRe% |TB401B-0DPO5S HRe%E |TB401B-ORGOL
@)
275 FIL b M6*P1.0 16mm
R = 2
H2%%  |TB401B-wBTO1




G0

TERDEG - BMEHIRI> TWBHTHERLILE L,

r—%—74—F

® ®
ZFR YA —K =Rk TR 7y v — M14
R E 1 FfEEE (2
HERE TB401B-WTBO1 HARE TB401B-WAS02
!-/I
-
© )
BN VF—R—T—F v kXA TA
EiRE 1
HERE TB401B-WCPO05
FA—R—Yg—>
® ®
E 0N T =KX=k EA i 7w v — M14
RIREE 1 FEEE (2
HEmE TB401B-WTBO1 HEmE TB401B-WASO02
rl-)l
® Q)
EA ) DA —R—T—F kA TB
R E 1
HEmE TB401B-WCP06




G0

TERDEG - BMEHIRI> TWBHTHERLILE L,

Ya—pN=v

B
® ® @ =
2R Z—EYINART Yk 2R Z—E>0UTART v |
mEsE |1 mEsKE |1
Hmamd  [TBA01B-TIGO4 HF 5% |TB401B-TOG06
(I D (1) 1)
@ @
2%y BRI b 2 &y BRIk
) BFF g
M10*P1.25 47.5mm M10*P1.25 80mm
AE%E |3 EE%KE |2
Eoe%E [TB4A01B-STBO3 BS 2% |TB401B-STBOS
@ @
Ex ¥ F M10*P1.25 Ex T2tk — X
REEE |5 EEsKE |1
Ho2%E  |TBA01B-HNT02 HS 2% |TB401B-TITOL
@
E2RaN NF¥ a2 —Lk—2X
RiEKE |1
B2 TB401B-SLHO03




G0

TERDEG - BMEHIRI> TWBHTHERLILE L,

Z Dfth
[EXRRENE BOLT-SMOOTH-PRoy
@

— — ==
£ I YN PO .7 ;7?11 4 P4
FIiREE 1 RiRHKE |1
HAA PB6150-BSP01 HRM TB401B-SPRO7

o=
NS’}
@ g
o TI/FaT—R—RATY T o7 7077111—7—17°U*/7‘
Fr ey
FIREE 1 RRHE |1
Emm#E [TB401B-SPR10 H5A% |TB401B-SPRIL
TOFaT—R—RTY TOFaT—R—Zv T
E2aN B
) (RFL—F)
FIR#E 1 RiRZKE |1
HEmE TB401B-SPR12 HRmE TB401B-SANO1
S, . Q
wreomMmeEd CRVARIVIN
The Engine Specialisi -
@D @
EX 0N TOMEIR T v 11— E R ARMSX T v 51—
FIR#E 2 REHE |2
HRmE TG201A-0000A HRmE TG204A-0000A




EREniE Rk TROBS - HEAH > TVBH TR,

Z it
®
F AR TvT7 LA F AR DREAE (RE)
ERHE |1 ER%E |1
HmmE TE501A-0000A HmmE
®
F R 7O F 2T —x—EUkEAE £ Ay g — b
ERLE |1 ER%E |1
H HmmE |-
@
F R RAEEHAH— K £ REAEE D B
ERLE |1 ERGE |1
H mhm - H fhn -
£ BIRERERD IR
FERLE |1
HmmE |-




1L BIEZ—FRFr—Lv—DORYAL

Ny T V=D AFRGEFERYAL, Z—FF v —P v —PEIEBETZRYALTIZS 0,

BEATIHRIEIMIVALRKICBIESEL VLS ITERL TIZE L,

n B SEHOFMARER IV TEFEREESRBLTIIZT,
|
B HREERYALBROBEARICEEDPALBEVL I T TR ETEVTHEELTLRLI Y,




2. ARMSZ —KF v — v —DHY {F1}

B HSROERICESINEFIL MIIFEMECEBEEHIET 2120,
RAEBOFRIL P RL—Z_R—Z P EBH LTI,

B B RIREREZREEDAVEIICLTLEI L, MER S ET YV VRIEADERY fF1FH
TERD 7Y, AHPHBRIREZEI L TRXR—EVHREBLET,

B AT F1—THEI Y VREICRY AT R ERICHES I mnT{Ean,
MBLARIIHLZ EBBORR LY £7,

2-1. T2V

SE—TL—LICTyvv— M0 (BRESQ) %ILX A,
74y T4 MI0*P1.25 4AN (BBRESD) ZEY T3,

[T Lo @ T=31.4N - m (3.2kgm)]

10




2-2. B—RF ¥ —T v —{f

VA—=R=UR=

FANYR—> -7yl — M4 (FBRES®)
SFANY R—V ARy b (BRESD) S —R—0 =5 A TB
cHAR LA AT (HRESOQ) (ERESD)
- Lk M6*P1.0 16mm (REFSD) - Ty vy — M4 (BBRES®)
[t L2 @ T=9N - m (0.9kgm)] s —8—hL b (HBRESD)

[#4F bv2 @ T=31.4N - m (3.2kgm)]

J+—2—74—F FA4N74—F

- Ty v — M4 (BBRES®) -7y ir— M2 (BBRESO)

C Y x—R—T =5 A TA (BIES®) s NP a—74vT 47 M12 4AN
- Ty v — M4 (BBRES®) (FRESQ)
cUA—Z—FRIL b (BRESD) - Tyir— M12 (BRESO)

NV a—hLk M2 (BRESD)
[#4F F Lo : T=31.4N + m (3.2kgm)]
CIANR—T 4 v T4 (BREESO)
cAyak—2 (BIESO)

- R — 2 (RES®)

11



2-3. 2%y FFRIL FOBY {517

IFY—X NI TDIFY —X b R—ILRAIICR &y KA
M10*P1.25 80mm (HZES@) %HY T3,

E—

)

IFXY—R NIV TDTIRLy MR Z Y RRIL
M10*P1.25 47.5mm (HRES@) %Y T3,

/A REyFFELIOBEICER

MBI D A X — Rl
QIO OO KER 1 CEREOF s FEXTAS s b

I<_.I '4_,' £ LTERT 3,
= & ¥F v b EEYATEE, Rk HE AL

£HITERT 5,

12



2-4. BEBOFEFITF b Lo

T=49.0~53.9
(5.0~5.5)

T=49.0~53.9
(5.0~5.5)

9
- o
& -
L4 8
® e
T-18.6~27.4
o (1.9~2.8)
L
T T=149.0~53.9
(5.0~5.5)
T-7.8~1138
(0.8~1.2)

T s IN - m (kgm))

1. TFYV—RFITZHR—LREHRT Y b

2. TFJ—RFTZHR—IF

3. 2—EVINHRT v b (BREZ®)

4, ZF—RFr—Yrv—a1z=vy b (BRESQD)
5. 2—EYOUTAHRT v b (BRES®)

6. fibif

7. AT7—

8. X7 —

9

. R=RTF v =Y v —EER
10. T¥ V' — X b v =k — L REEMR

T=7.8~11.8
(0.8~1.2)

13




3. T AR FIF

D EZ—FRFr—r—%{BOHRY Ty b EFERLIFY —X b~ Zh—IL FIZERY F1) %,
@ TP UICIFS =AY IR —L R A —RF v = v =58 T3,

@ R=—RFr—=Yv—ICTI Ly b, E=FKF ¥ =Y v —XF—%EY IS5,

@ IF—R—0 =T FRATAB F AR LA A THEMEFR—RIZERET 5,

TA—R—0—=F > A TE
MEDR—XICERLES,

FANRLA LT F
MEFR—XICEELET,

® AANK=RERICT VI VBB 74 v T4 JICERLET,

4. 5 L - 0 ERIER

-4 DEFRDFE ML T 2 BEITH L IBEREZRRSETILLE L,

14




5. TV FANESHKDOEHET

B—hF v —P v —STHEETRRLIEAAKEFT A LTI L TLIZE L,
BRAFCME R CIIEFEEEE SR, BRICHTL TILELL,

6. ZERRDRIRLEALEDER

O F7%2Za—brF0IZL, YA R TL—F2HERL TSN,
@ I vPrEBRBES, MRS VF U IERYRL TS,
@ T vEBBL, 74 KUY TRETHEEALCHALDTBNETWAWI EAERLTLLES L,

@ TP vERFIEL, BAKEFAALDPREEA>TVD I EEHRL TS,
Fr, UV =74 7 bRARICHERL TS,

O BEI VY UEBRHL., v AE430000ERELZ TLIF, ERBENMPEZA LAV &%
FERLTLIEE W,

® FHBHEITV. BENHIN B EEZERLTLIE L,

B EETROT I/ F1aT— R —0OREBREILT I/ FaT—2—BHET
A 2mma 7 ) A— K& H T 7-RETL1.0kg TT,

B EFEOBRENKE FIXRBEDHECMOBRDOMERICL YV RKE L RLZHED
HYET, BIEEOREIX7—ZX b3y bE—F—%ZHADI 2. BEICELVERET
HRLGAHEEICIT>TLIEI L,

B77F2L—2—R7Y VI OMRIRNMOT 7 F 2T — 2 —BkBEEZSED S A,
BEEICIT>TLET N,

W7 bEEFERL. BREZERL TRI L,
@ BEBDOEY {FIHREEL B ENAK/F A LBNDAREIT> TR E L,
A B SEMEGEOBERIITCICI VI Vv EELELAVTLREEY,
B TP rFALETEIRNICL TS0,

1.2—FKFv—< v —{tH%

MX7960
aAr 7Lyt —ikA—I

AO®E (mm) | 4% (mm) | UL 7L—FR# & Bk

52.6 68.0 60 6 A2618 CNCHIH
R—EYRA—I

HAOZE (mm) | 442 (mm) | FUL | TL—F& & Bk

54.0 61.0 79 11 K418 #His
AvTLyr—nyTvy R—EYNgIVT

ALOZ (mm) [HOZ (mm) | A/R AQ (mm) HO A/R

55.5 41.7 0.73 52.0 G4KF 0.57

15




8.7V Fax—R2—R7YJ

ARERBETIF2aT—R—RT YV TR TEET, 7T—RANEREEELERTHIENTEES,
TRESZICBNICAE ST F2aT—2—X7Y Y IZBFIRLTLEE W,

A TOFAL—=R—=RTVVIDERIZCOWT

ER—V—BRICEHOER TV VT OBEEN/ZERNET I/ F 21— —1BEL.

ZA VTNV THRERODIENER>TVET,

EREORTY Y FRIRIZENICEHDEERLAZ) A TERELTLEE L,

TRAFEREFIEOT 7/ F 2 T— 2 —BURSAEASBL T EE W,

X A=Y —BROKEWZ T/ F 2T —F—BEET2mmD 7Y O— K& »F-RETD
BIETT,

¥ HEROARRRICIEER—S—ERDLOK/cm’ODEHEHE DR T Y > 7H
HEEINTWETS,

X A=Y —BROXEBIIHCEFTHELTT, 7—X MEFEBOMLHKICLY
ZLET,

X EEREOT-AMEDRTEIE7—Xbarybo—7—%ALTIEE N,
J—Z2barbO0—F—0XREEFELEL, TI/Fa2aT—X—%=@BE L THAETS

ZETORELLET—R by T4y IHABEE R Y £T,

TI9FaxT—R—R7) v IBEIRAED—H

B 77Fa1—R—%FHhBVWESICEET 5.

B S (RABX—Z—RE) 7/FaT—2—0v FDFIRLEN
HAcEsLS5ty FT B,

B EHet2BLCT7I/FaT—&—ICT 75 AN,

B AHUROBHETCT I/ TF2aI— R —DEEENEHERT 5,

B AEDT7I/F1aT—R—RTVVI—BRESEICBNICH>T-RT U T
ANEZ 5,

16



27Y > |kgf/cm? 0.20 0.4 0.6 0.9 0.65 0.75
HEESH  |Kpa 19.61 39.23 58.84 88.26 63.74 73.55
PSI 2.84 5.69 8.53 12.80 9.25 10.67
JBIE P i I IR IR Tog— | Toa—
) TB401B | TB401B | TB401B | TB401B | TB401B | TB401B
-SPRO7 -SPR08 -SPRO9 -SPR10 -SPR11 -SPR12
#Bl e L) iR ES O ers &5
HA4X S mm 29 29 36.5 36.5 44 44
£E& mm 32 36 43 52 57 68
BEEN
kgf/cm?| Kpa PSI
0.20 1961 | 2.84 0.20
0.40 39.23 | 5.69 0.40
0.60 58.84 | 853 0.60
0.65 63.74 | 9.25 0.65
0.75 73.55 | 10.67 0.75
0.80 78.45 | 11.38 0.20 0.60
0.85 83.36 | 12.09 0.20 0.65
0.90 88.26 | 12.80 0.90
0.95 93.16 | 13.51 0.20 0.75
1.00 98.07 | 14.22 0.40 0.60
1.05 [ 102.97 | 14.93 0.40 0.65
1.10 | 107.87 | 15.65 0.20 0.90
1.15 | 112.78 | 16.36 0.40 0.75
1.25 | 12258 | 17.78 0.60 0.65
1.30 | 127.49 | 18.49 0.40 0.90
1.35 | 132.39 | 19.20 0.60 0.75
1.45 | 142.20 | 20.62 0.20 0.60 0.65
155 | 152.00 | 22.05 0.20 0.60 0.75
1.55 | 152.00 | 22.05 0.90 0.65
1.65 | 161.81 | 23.47 0.40 0.60 0.65
1.65 | 161.81 | 23.47 0.90 0.75
1.75 | 171.62 | 24.89 0.20 0.90 0.65
1.75 | 171.62 | 24.89 0.40 0.60 0.75
1.85 | 181.42 | 26.31 0.20 0.90 0.75
1.95 | 191.23 | 27.74 0.40 0.90 0.65
2.05 | 201.04 | 29.16 0.40 0.90 0.75

17




9.2y b7y 7THAF

5HE HESEESE

N . STDf:#R 1.0~1.1kg/cm(14.2~15.6psi) 7 -Abav+n-7-{&EF
7—X MEETE

STEP UP 4% |1.6kg/cni(22.8psi) 7 -abtavba-7-{EFH

MX7960(% 7' — R ~1.6kg/cni (22.8psi) T400psH —/N—DHDZEHT I EAAEER X —E > TT,
J=RNIVY OGS FiCaray FEBEICRLENYH 5720, ®A330pstHETLE L TLZI L,
ZDED T — R R E1.0~1.1kg/cn (14.2~15.6psi) T, 7—X FRETDEIE. 4 - 5FED
FVTITH>TLES L, BLFVTHRET L. aWLWFVTIHEBANAREL R ET-HEEBUALD
T2 ->TLEVET, ERELALE E—27—X A SEEALEABZICONTT—ZX FA
THBEELNHY EFTH. BETIEDLY A, )

STDfLE 330PS
BESRN 5

STEP UP £ |400PS

L&D, Yovay, Txx= 7Ly b Ml <77 —0OBTIIMEICKECEELET,
AL, THI=. FYRLy FHWMEDBA. 7—2 F1.0~1.1kg/cri (14.2~15.6psi) : 350ps,
ITRTCEDREYEIFZALIIEE. 7 —X F1.6kg/en (22.8psi) :400psHB&REAY £T,

ek STDfE# J ==

STEP UP ft#r [#Bst" R b

J=RIVER N VITBEICRENHBT-0. K330psHRADBERE LY £,

M7960% 1.6kg/ct (22.8psi) TEMAT 2HE. BEENLEAY, / —JILER D FE TR,
Whip B fEL" EMFIENDIRREICADEEEAHY £, BT — X b TEAY 3EIL

Ny RHRTy bEHbHETHBELR M IEBT 22 BBEOLET,

. STDf#R J =<
arAay R

STEP UP ft#k |H#rmEI/AYE

J—==lavoy FigaHhzH Lz5E. BREICRLYH D720, H330pszxBRICHE{LI> B Y K
~DEBEBBEOLET,

STDfE#
HL TOMEI PONCAM 83
7k STEP UP 0 0 ONCAM #H

J=RIVALTEFTAEFRIENEZFTONT . REL L7 Z—EVEENT IENTEEEA,
HWLZEEBST DI ETEYHERLZA—EVEENT Z EAARICEY £,

STD#k J =<

~Ny RAZT v b

STEP UP ft#k [k % A T~ZEE H#3E : TOMEI~NY FHRX T v b

TR EETREMEENEELSC Y FT, BRIV —UMEZEDDARIC. B/ X bEDIT I
HENSCLELTBIEA~AY ARy MIET 52 L2 BBEOLET,

STDfE# 550cc

BEREN X9+ B8 = 15@67VPRELT Z2EIMHEE
TELIEBURBEERS 272HIC, A P27 2—FBN80~0%THEAT 20N BEE LY £7,

18




BH HERE R

STD#k 240 0 /hELE (BRIE3kg/cnif)

DEMKIH Y TEE T
_ STEP UP L7 |#28 : TOMEI 2552 /h (¥R 3kg/crifs)

A VI R—REXTAHX006=HBELTIEHHHE (72 —TALKVYTRE) T,
Ry ToBithsERE L, 80~0%MUTHERATEDLIICEIRL TS,

STD#k N .
—5— = 7 3K
I7oU—F STEP U SRR AT

BEENICRESTLBED I Y —F—%BRL TLIEET L,

STDfL#k
I77A J—<LITF7A fT77AL 2R
’ STEP UP 1%k ¥ ’ sl ’

STDL#% J == L IFRIERE R A 7

7y naz STEPUP A |AFL—F 217

BT A bEhFlGa MEY L a Yy TRERENMRI2HENHYET, INERMTEIET
WMAMEEZRTDIENTEES, 72720, T77AZENLIREBTR L — b2 AT %
WATZE. TARIY IR 7ot TP VR =PI B> T BABEMHD
HYET,

_ STDME  [REXBEZA JULOPEDRLED
A a—y—5—

STEP UP itttk |RBESHELA T

Z—EVTMESNEEZRIF. EBEINTI VI r~AEXYRAENET, TOE. ERESNEZRE
BABLHERLTLEVET, ZOTHLEBARINLEIEED THY ., BEDRILBIARY KFD
HHEIHEEFTA, TIT. R—EVEI VI VOMICA Y R—0—5—%RITDH & TRBES N
RAEBL, ETRAEY T CEBESESANLET, 25T52 LT, BEOSVWERES®
IO UARYIAD T ENATREIC AR Y . RESIERA A LS NAEDMEEEB S Z A AREICAY £,
GENESISOIFE, / —<IAA Y Z—0 =7 —OBRENRKICHBRWD, /=~ ERT I5HEE
Ly TA VIO BREBEICEELTEEL TS,

7a—F 7NN STDfHR

5. i ";— 7 <
(UHEal—ar L) STEP UP L% W33 ok r A7 (KRBEBCRAD

Z—EVICLYBRINAEZLA RO Y PLERALZ I ETITEBERL, NATRICLEEEFSLZ LT
Z—EVOREZZBICIED LS ETHNNBE, Z—EVICKEREEIEL»->TLEVET,
INEFLSTZHICZ—EYERAY PLOMICTRA—F 7 NILT7AREBEL, TEHELK-T-E5%
I778EX—EVORBICERIYE, R—EVEZRETIONTA—FT7NLTO®REITT,
J—=RNANTA—FTINLTESBRETER LGS, HEREOBEAINDEhTMY)—TLT
LES>T=DH, A—EVOUREZTILIIRETES, Ev o7 v D E A7, BaHEALN
FELTLESIBENHZOT, BILEATOEREEBEDLET, F/. 7A—FT7NNLTD

DY) =75 KGRI LB E. E—EVICH L TIBRRLZBE LABROBENH Y T 1%
IT77RX—Z—0RBEHORAICEY FT, KTHBERIETIIEIL,

5 —< )b
R e I STDERE |/ -~/

STEP UP fthk |KBEapEL4( 7

HLy v 7 bEZBLTBEESENEZ, SUMERRCZ—EVRA—LIZHETE-0IC,
IFY—RAIIZR—LREPROBWVYICTELE T, ThicE Y., REVWHEREHZ R L—XIC
R—EVRA—=ILIZE TR EDNTE, SHIZT—APDILBEENY PR ABY FT,

19




BH HERE R

TDE%: J =<
4—EYTI Ly b STOR <

STEP UP ft#k |KBESHELA 7

J=NADT I Ly FDOEFETIE, HERCHIRARZREZZ LN TEEE A, FICEEEE,
B7—RAMTIEEEPEE > TLEVL, BRNICHRHRDZ—EVZ S ERNETENTETS,
T—=RIDPRELHBLAYEST, 22T, 77 Ly FEROROYIIRIBT 2L TEYAENT
HESHRAZ LoD YR ZEDAEEICRY, 7R MPRET BT TR, E—EYOMEIRA LMY
T2 b0y Ty THRELL Y FT,

STDH# B
~ e ° PN /32, . NI
A= A STEP UP iR HELE A TR G T6.3HY

Ty hLy FEB BERORNERL—XIZT BT BBy 77 v 7 SREOBUHIC
Ry Ed,

STDL#R -
4F .
fh gt STEP U AR HERE 1 X SOV

FALREN ZFER L 7o, A SIVAMEICTIY 2 2 & THERIEMZ BT 5 2 & A TEE T,

STD# , ,
- e TR _ w
77 STEPUP R HELE © %A TR ¢ 80~901EH

T MLy FEE, EROFINERL—-XIZT BT, AEEBOEY 77 v 7. SREOHBUHIC
RARYET,

STDfH#R -
L —R— 3 = B
avk 2 STEP UP B ZREADOY HE

FPEORRICALE T, MTAVE1—X—UtEy T4 75T TLEEL,

R STDE#R - -
* X 50 g~ =
7Y STEP UP A BITHR R 8~0FAEY

HAMNEN 72856, ZNITHEVVRERENS<AY £7, MEORMAOE TR, 7778
BUTLEIRED R ZTIIIODENY EFT, T77DBETERICE > THRTL 3%
8F. IBMLUD /7 /KBTI H e ABEDLET,

Dty b Ty THAREHLETHELRERDZDHDTT,
ERON—VRE - £y Ty FTIEEECHOERICEDE TRIRL TS0,

20



A\ crution

M This installation manual contains important information regarding this product.
For details regarding the assembly/disassembly of stock components, please refer to the
vehicle's official servicing manual.
B This product is intended for motorsport use and should only be used on a racing circuit or
a circuit closed off from public roads.
B Installing this product will increase the engine's power output. After installation, the engine
management system and other surrounding components will need to be adjusted accordingly.
M Ensure you consistently monitor the turbo's performance using gauges and/or similar devices.

A\ warniNG

B Only install this product on the specified vehicles to avoid damaging the product and/or engine.

B This product should be installed by a trained professional in a well-equipped workshop.

B Ensure you use the appropriate tools and safety gear when installing this product.
Failing to do so may result in injury.

W Install this product only when the engine is cool and/or cold to avoid potential fire hazards.

B Ensure you use the correct specified torque for each fastening. Do not use excessive force
when attaching or removing components as this may damage the product and/or engine.

W After starting the engine, thoroughly check to ensure that there are no oil/coolant leaks.
Leaking oil/coolant can lead to engine damage.

REQUIRED TOOLS FOR INSTALLATION

B General engine maintenance tools HMTorque wrench W Official servicing manual

21




KIT CONTENTS Check to ensure all the following items are included in this kit.

NAME TURBOCHARGER UNIT
QTY. 1
P/N -
@)
COMPONENT(S) P/N
CHRA TB401B-CRA13
REBUILD KIT TB401B-RBKO1
ACTUATOR TB401B-ACT15
COMPRESSOR HOUSING TB401B-COHO09
COMPRESSOR WHEEL TB401B-COW10
TURBINE HOUSING TB401B-TBH10
TURBINE WHEEL TB401B-TBWO02
OIL FEED
@) ®
NAME BANJO FITTING NAME WASHER M10
M12 4AN
QTY. 1 QTY. 1
P/N TB401B-FIT10 P/N TB401B-WASO1
II I\I|| ‘ I‘I:Illl 'illl\llll"l
L
@ ®
NAME BANJO BOLT M12 NAME ELBOW FITTING
QTY. 1 QTY. 1
P/N TB401B-BJB02 P/N TB401B-FITO9

22




KIT CONTENTS Check to ensure all the following items are included in this kit.

OIL FEED
(]
® @ -
NAME MESH HOSE 410mm NAME FITTING
M10*P1.25 4AN
QTY. 1 QTY. 1
P/N TB401B-OFP12 P/N TB401B-FIT17
-
NAME WASHER M12
QTY. 2
P/N TB401B-WAS04
OIL RETURN

®
NAME OIL DRAIN PIPE NAME OIL RETURN GASKET
QTY. 1 QTY. 1
P/N TB401B-0DP05 P/N TB401B-ORGO1
()
NAME BOLT M6*P1.0 16mm
QTY. 2
P/N TB401B-WBTO1

23




KIT CONTENTS

Check to ensure all the following items are included in this kit.

WATER FEED
® ®
NAME WATER BOLT NAME WASHER M14
QTY. 1 QTY. 2
P/N TB401B-WTBO01 P/N TB401B-WAS02
!./,
LN
)
NAME WATER COOLANT PIPE A
QTY. 1
P/N TB401B-WCP05
WATER RETURN
®
NAME WATER BOLT NAME WASHER M14
QTY. 1 QTY. 2
P/N TB401B-WTB01 P/N TB401B-WAS02
rl-ﬂ
o ©)
NAME WATER COOLANT PIPE B
QTY. 1
P/N TB401B-WCP06

24




KIT CONTENTS Check to ensure all the following items are included in this kit.

OTHER HARDWARE

@ o S
O O e Q
NAME TURBINE IN GASKET NAME TURBINE OUT GASKET
QTY. 1 QTY. 1
P/N TB401B-TIG04 P/N TB401B-TOG06

s (T
AN

@
STUD BOLT STUD BOLT
NAME NAME
M10*P1.25 47.5mm M10*P1.25 80mm
QTY. 3 QTY. 2
P/N TB401B-STB03 P/N TB401B-STB08

@

@ @
NAME NUT M10*P1.25 NAME HEAT RESISTANT HOSING
QTY. 5 QTY. 1
P/N TB401B-HNT02 P/N TB401B-TITO1
—
NAME VACUUM HOSE
QTY. 1
P/N TB401B-SLH03

25




KIT CONTENTS

Check to ensure all the following items are included in this kit.

MISC.
(EXFRENE BOLT-SMOOTH-P sy
@
NAME BOLT SMOOTH PASTE NAME ACTUATOR SPRING
BLACK
QTY. 1 QTY. 1
P/N PB6150-BSP01 P/N TB401B-SPR0O7
o=
NS’}
@ g
NAME ACTUATOR SPRING NAME ACTUATOR SPRING
RED PINK
QTY. 1 QTY. 1
P/N TB401B-SPR10 P/N TB401B-SPR11
ACTUATOR SPRIN
NAME CTUATOR S G NAME ACTUATOR NIPPLE
BLUE (STRAIGHT)
QTY. 1 QTY. 1
P/N TB401B-SPR12 P/N TB401B-SANO1
ST, . N
wronmeEd CRVARIVIN
The Engine Specialisi -
@ @
NAME TOMEI STICKER NAME ARMS STICKER
QTY. 2 QTY. 2
P/N TG201A-0000A P/N TG204A-0000A

26




KIT CONTENTS

Check to ensure all the following items are included in this kit.

MISC.

®
NAME EMBLEM NAME  [TURBO MANUAL
QTY. 1 QTY. 1
P/N TE501A-0000A P/N

@
NAME ACTUATOR MANUAL NAME SPEC. SHEET
QTY. 1 QTY. 1
P/N P/N -

@
NAME WARRANTY REG. CARD NAME  |WARRANTY REG. NOTES
QTY. 1 QTY. 1
P/N - P/N -
NAME BOOST SETTING CAUTION
QTY. 1
P/N -




1. REMOVING THE STOCK TURBOCHARGER

Disconnect the negative battery terminal. Then, remove the turbocharger and surrounding components.

M For further details, please refer to the official servicing manual.
A M Take care not to damage the components/parts as some of these will be reused later.
B Ensure you seal all openings with tape to prevent debris from entering the system.

Parts marked with ' X" will not be reused

28




2. INSTALLING THE ARMS TURBOCHARGER

B Apply the included Bolt Smooth Paste to all bolts exposed to heat from the exhaust.
This helps prevent these bolts from becoming seized.

B Ensure each part is fitted/assembled correctly. Failing to do so may prevent you from
completing the installation and can even cause damage to the turbo through insufficient
cooling/lubrication.

M Do not use excessive force when connecting the various pipes/tubes to the engine as this
may damage the components.

2-1. ENGINE

Install the FITTING M10*P1.25AN (@) onto the ladder frame
with the WASHER M10 (®) placed in between the two.

[TORQUE : T=31.4N - m (3.2kgm)]

29




2-2. TURBOCHARGER

OIL RETURN

- OIL RETURN GASKET (®)

- OIL DRAIN (@)

- BOLT M6*P1.0 16mm (@)
[TORQUE : T=9N - m (0.9kgm)]

WATER RETURN
- WASHER M14 (®)
- WATER COOLANT PIPE B (@)
- WASHER M14 (®)
- WATER BOLT (®)
[TORQUE : T=31.4N - m (3.2kgm)]

WATER FEED

- WASHER M14 (®)

- WATER COOLANT PIPE A (@)
- WASHER M14 (®)

- WATER BOLT (@)

W)

D

OIL FEED
- WASHER M12 (®)
- BANJO FITTING M12 4AN (@)
- WASHER M12 (®)
- BANJO BOLT M12 (®)
[TORQUE : T=31.4N - m (3.2kgm)]
- ELBOW FITTING (®)
- MESH HOSE (®)
- HEAT RESISTANT HOSING (@)

30




2-3. INSTALLING THE STUD BOLTS

Install the STUD BOLTS M10*P1.25 80mm (@) onto the
exhaust inlet flange on the turbine housing.

E—

Install the STUD BOLTS M10*P1.25 47.5mm (@) onto the
exhaust outlet flange on the turbine housing.

A NOTE THE ORIENTATION OF THE STUD BOLTS
3 SHORT END TO TURBO
ml””” ””””“Im X Install using the 'double nut' method.

|<—> |4—>' (nuts included)
SHORT LONG 3 Ensure the stud bolt does not move when

removing the nuts.

31



2-4. TORQUE SPECS.

T=49.0~53.9
(5.0~5.5)

&,
a %

T

& T=49.0~53.9
(5.0~5.5)
T=18.6~27.4

& ~
- (1.9~2.8)
T T=49.0~53.9 T=7.8~11.8

(5.0~5.5) (0.8~1.2)

T=7.8~11.8

(0.8~1.2)

¥TORQUE [N - m (kgm)]

EXHAUST MANIFOLD GASKET
EXHAUST MANIFOLD

TURBINE IN GASKET (@®)
TURBOCHARGER UNIT (@)
TURBINE OUT GASKET (@©@)
CATALYTIC CONVERTER

BRACKET

BRACKET

. TURBOCHARGER HEAT SHIELD

10. EXHAUST MANIFOLD HEAT SHIELD

© 0N oo E W

32



3. INSTALLING ONTO THE ENGINE

@ Using the included gasket, attach the turbocharger onto exhaust manifold.

@ Install the turbocharger and exhaust manifold ASSY onto the engine.

@ Install the turbo outlet and turbo bracket onto the turbocharger.

@ Connect the water coolant pipes (A & B) and the oil drain pipe to the stock hoses.

Connect the water coolant pipe

to the stock hose.

Connect the oil drain pipe
to the stock hose.

(® Connect the oil hose to the fitting on the engine (installed earlier).

4. REINSTALLING THE SURROUNDING COMPONENTS

2-4. Reinstall the surrounding components using their respective torque specifications.

33




5. TOPPING UP THE ENGINE OIL AND COOLANT

Top up the engine oil and coolant as required.
For detailed instructions and information regarding replacement parts,
please refer to the official servicing manual.

6. POST INSTALLATION CHECKS & PRECAUTIONS

@ Ensure the vehicle is in neutral gear and check that the parking brake is engaged.
(@ Crank the engine for around 15 seconds but ensure you do not start the engine.
(® Start the engine and check for any signs of oil or coolant leaks during idle.

@ Stop the engine. Check to make sure that the oil and coolant are at acceptable levels.
Be sure to also check the coolant reservoir level.

(® Start the engine again and rev to 3000rpm. Thoroughly check for any exhaust leaks and/or
abnormal sounds.

® Test drive the vehicle and check to make sure that the turbo is generating pressure/boost.

A

W By default, the actuator (standalone) is configured to give 1.0kg spring pressure
with 2mm of preload applied.

B The actual boost pressure will vary depending on pre-turbo back pressure as well as
the surrounding components installed. A boost controller should be used in conjunction
to make precise adjustments to boost pressure.

B For details on changing actuator springs, please refer to the included actuator manual.
B Ensure you monitor boost levels using a boost gauge.

@ Check to ensure all parts are fitted correctly and that there are no oil/coolant leaks.
B Do not turn the engine off immediately after hard driving.

B Ensure you periodically change the engine oil.

7. TURBOCHARGER SPECIFICATIONS

MX7960
COMPRESSOR WHEEL

INLET DIA. (mm) JOUTER DIA. (mm] TRIM BLADES MATERIAL | MANUFACTURING

52.6 68.0 60 6 A2618 CNC BILLET
TURBINE WHEEL

EXIT DIA. (mm) JOUTER DIA. (mm] TRIM BLADES MATERIAL | MANUFACTURING

54.0 61.0 79 11 K418 FORGED
COMPRESSOR HOUSING TURBINE HOUSING

INLET DIA. (mm) | EXIT DIA. (mm) A/R INLET (mm) EXIT A/R

55.5 41.7 0.73 52.0 G4KF 0.57

34




8. ACTUATOR SPRINGS

This product features interchangeable actuator springs, allowing you to set different boost pressures.
Use the following information as reference to choose the appropriate spring(s) for your setup.

A CHOOSING ACTUATOR SPRINGS

The table on the next page shows the standalone pressure/spring rate of each spring.

All pressure/spring rates were measured just as the internal wastegate begins to open.
Always ensure you measure and choose the appropriate spring(s) for your particular setup.
For details on how to change actuator springs, please refer to the separate actuator manual.

¥ The table on the next page shows the standalone pressure/spring rate of each spring
with 2mm of preload applied.

¥ The included actuator ships preconfigured with 1.0kgf/cm? springs as shown in the
table on the next page.

¥ The table on the next page should be used for reference only as actual boost pressure
will vary depending on the setup.

X A boost controller should be used in conjunction to accurately adjust boost settings.
For best results, the boost controller should be used as the main boost control device,
with the actuator springs providing a secondary level of adjustment.

HOW TO CHOOSE ACTUATOR SPRINGS (EXAMPLE)

B Clamp/secure the actuator on a stable surface so that it doesn't move.

M Next, set up a dial indicator or similar tool so that you can accurately measure
actuator rod travel.

B Using an air compressor and pressure gauge, apply air pressure to the actuator.

Note the pressure at which the actuator rod begins to move.

B Then, use the following table to choose the appropriate spring(s) for your setup.

35




STANDALONE|kgf/cm? 0.20 0.4 0.6 0.9 0.65 0.75
SPRING Kpa 19.61 39.23 58.84 88.26 63.74 73.55
PRESSURE  |PSI 2.84 5.69 8.53 12.80 9.25 10.67
POSITIONING INNER INNER MIDDLE | MIDDLE OUTER OUTER
P/N TB401B TB401B TB401B TB401B TB401B TB401B
-SPRO7 -SPR08 -SPR09 -SPR10 -SPR11 -SPR12
COLOR BLACK SILVER PURPLE RED PINK BLUE
SIZE 0.D (mm) 29 29 36.5 36.5 44 44
LENGTH (mm) 32 36 43 52 57 68
CONFIGURED PRESSURE
kgf/cm’| Kpa PSI
0.20 19.61 2.84 0.20
0.40 39.23 5.69 0.40
0.60 58.84 8.53 0.60
0.65 63.74 9.25 0.65
0.75 73.55 10.67 0.75
0.80 78.45 | 11.38 0.20 0.60
0.85 83.36 12.09 0.20 0.65
0.90 88.26 | 12.80 0.90
0.95 93.16 | 1351 0.20 0.75
1.00 98.07 | 14.22 0.40 0.60
1.05 10297 | 14.93 0.40 0.65
1.10 107.87 | 15.65 0.20 0.90
1.15 112.78 | 16.36 0.40 0.75
1.25 122,58 | 17.78 0.60 0.65
1.30 127.49 | 18.49 0.40 0.90
1.35 132.39 | 19.20 0.60 0.75
1.45 142.20 | 20.62 0.20 0.60 0.65
1.55 152.00 | 22.05 0.20 0.60 0.75
1.55 152.00 | 22.05 0.90 0.65
1.65 161.81 | 23.47 0.40 0.60 0.65
1.65 161.81 | 23.47 0.90 0.75
1.75 171.62 | 24.89 0.20 0.90 0.65
1.75 171.62 | 24.89 0.40 0.60 0.75
1.85 181.42 | 26.31 0.20 0.90 0.75
1.95 191.23 | 27.74 0.40 0.90 0.65
2.05 201.04 | 29.16 0.40 0.90 0.75

36




9. SETUP GUIDE

CATEGORY RECOMMENDATION

STD 1.0~1.1kg/cn(14.2~15.6psi) with boost controller

BOOST SETTING

TUNED 1.6kg/cm(22.8psi) with boost controller

The MX7960 turbo is capable of making over 400ps @ 1.6kg/cni(22.8psi) boost.

However, around 330ps is the maximum stock engine internals are able to to withstand before

parts such as connecting rods begin to fail. Accordingly, boost should be limited to around
1.0~1.1kg/cn(14.2~15.6psi). Note that boost settings should be made in 4th/5th gear. Configuring
boost in lower gears will result in higher actual boost as load is significantly greater at higher gears.
(You may notice that boost begins to fall as you raise the rpm beyond peak boost. This is normal)

STD 330PS

POWER
TUNED 400PS

Camshafts, turbo suction pipe, exhaust manifold, turbo outlet, catalytic converters as well as
exhaust systems can all impact performance. With stock camshafts, exhaust manifold and turbo
outlet around 350ps is achievable @ 1.0~1.1kg/cni(14.2~15.6psi) boost. Upgrading all the above
should make around 400ps @ 1.6kg/cm(22.8psi) boost.

STD Stock
PISTONS

TUNED FORGED PISTONS

Stock pistons can withstand up to around 330ps.

However, the M7960 turbo @ 1.6kg/cm(22.8psi) boost significantly increases combustion pressure
which can cause the stock pistons to melt. Therefore, It is highly recommended that you upgrade to
forged pistons for high boost setups. The head gasket should also be upgraded at the same time.

K
CONNECTING RODS STD Stoc

TUNED H-BEAM CONNECTING RODS

Stock connecting rods can withstand up to around 330ps.
.Beyond this, it is highly recommended that you upgrade the connecting rods

D
CAMSHAFTS > TOMEI PONCAM or similar
TUNED

Stock camshafts are incapable of generating the exhaust pressure needed to take advantage of the
larger turbo. Upgrading the camshafts will allow you to maximize the potential of the turbo.

STD Stock

HEAD GASKET —
TUNED TOMEI METAL HEAD GASKET or similar

Increasing boost will naturally increase combustion pressure. To maintain a secure seal at high boost
is it strongly recommended that you upgrade to a high performance head gasket with superior sealing.

™
INJECTOR CAPACITY S 550cc

TUNED More than 650cc

Target horse power X 5.9+ No. of cylinders = required injector capacity per cylinder.
Injectors should be operating at around 80~90% capacity to maintain good fuel atomization.

37




CATEGORY RECOMMENDATION

STD More than 240 ¢ /h(3kg/cni fuel pressure)
TUNED TOMEI| FUEL PUMP 255 ¢ /h(3kg/cni fuel pressure)

FUEL PUMP CAPACITY

Injector capacity X No. of cylinders X 0.06 = required fuel pump capacity
Fuel pumps should be operating at around 80~90% capacity to maintain good fuel flow.

STD )
AIR CLEANER High-flow type
TUNED

The air cleaner/filter should be upgraded to suit the power output of the engine.

STD
MAF Either with or without stock MAF
TUNED
STD Stock or bolt-on upgrade
SUCTION PIPE

TUNED Straight type

Upgrading the suction pipe significantly improves air flow efficiency compared to the stock
suction pipe which can sometimes warp during high boost. However, using a straight type
suction pipe while retaining the MAF sensor may cause rough idling and/or more frequent stalling.

INTERCOOLER STD Something better than bolt-on upgrade

TUNED High capacity, high efficiency type

In general, pressurized air from the turbo is compressed and forced into the engine. However, the
air from the has low oxygen content (low density) as the air is hot and expanded. This has an
adverse effect on combustion efficiency and subsequently on performance. By installing an
intercooler between the turbo and the engine, it allows the compressed air to be cooled before it
enters the combustion chamber. This results in improved engine performance as the colder
denser air improves combustion efficiency. The Hyundai GENESIS has a notoriously small
intercooler and is particularly susceptible to high intake temperatures.

BLOW-OFF VALVE STD

High performance type (vent to atmosphere)
(RECIRCULATION VALVE) TUNED gnp P P

When the throttle closes, the pressurized air from the turbo has no where to go and is

forced back towards the turbo. This puts significant stress on the compressor wheel and in

some instances can be enough to stall it all together. To prevent this, a blow-off valve is

installed between the turbo and throttle to recirculate the air to between the MAF and turbo.
However, using a stock blow off valve for high boost setups will cause it to relief the

boost prematurely, resulting in reduced response and power. Therefore it is highly recommended
that you upgrade the blow-off valve to a high performance unit. It should be noted that whilst both
vent-to-atmosphere type and recirculation type blow-off valve setups serve the same function

of relieving boost, the former will often cause the MAF to give false readings. For this reason

it is recommended that you recirculate the excess boost.

STD Stock

EXHAUST MANIFOLD

TUNED High flow, high efficiency type

With the increased exhaust pressure from upgrading the camshafts, a high flow exhaust manifold
is needed to efficiently route the exhaust gases to the turbine wheel. This helps improve turbo
spool and performance.

38




CATEGORY RECOMMENDATION

STD Stock

TURBINE OUTLET

TUNED High flow, high efficiency type

The stock turbo outlet isn't capable of expunging the exhaust gasses efficiently. Especially at
high roms with higher boost, the confined exhaust gasses are unable to flow efficiently through
the turbo, causing unstable boost. Upgrading the turbo outlet to one with a larger opening helps
solve this issue, providing improved turbo spool and stable boost.

STD
FRONT PIPE Around ¢ 76.3
TUNED

Similar to the turbo outlet, upgrading the front pipe improves performance in both the
mid range and top end.

STD
CATALYTIC CONVERTER Metal type
TUNED

Upgrading to a metal catalytic converter greatly reduces exhaust flow resistance whist
maintaining it's core function of reducing toxic gasses.

STD
EXHAUST Around ¢ 80~90
TUNED

Similar to the turbo outlet, upgrading the exhaust improves performance in both the
mid range and top end.

STD
ECU Vehicle/setup specific
TUNED

The ECU should be adjusted to suit the vehicle/setup.

STD
SPARK PLUGS No. 8 / 9 or similar
TUNED

As the power increases, so does the combustion temperature. Using spark plugs of the same
heat rating as stock may cause them to melt. To avoid this, it is recommended that you use
No. 8 / 9 spark plus. However, ensure you check the spark plug tips to determine the best solution.

This setup guide is for reference only.
Parts selection and tuning should be made based on you particular setup and/or intended use.

39




wWwrTrorneEr

The Engine Specialis?

27 Rancho Cir, Lake Forest, CA 92630 USA
Phone : +1-949-855-6577

www.tomeiusa.com

OPEN : Monday-Friday
(National holidays and public holidays excluded)

10:00 - 19:00 PST

40




	SPEC CARD

	BOOST SETTING CAUTION

	INSTALLATION MANUAL


